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Mobil 1 2017 OTA Event #3 on DDT Two Kinks 29-Jul-2017

Car# Name Status Club Vehicle Tire Best Time Points
Sponsors
MOD 3 CLASS
1 2 Stephen Deneka SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza STi 93.247 98.329
CASLUBE, CanJam Motorsports, HotBits, Pirelli Tires
2 403 Scott Nicol TLMC 17 Honda Civic 96.716 94.029
3 86 Kevin Morris OMSC, SPDA 96 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 98.823 92.961
4 98 Brad Coleman TAC 98 Acura Integra 99.207 92.221
SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
1 121 Eric Juraschka SPDA 09 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 95.442 97.483
2 169 Ryan Pool TAC 07 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 100.564 91.596
3 17 Shawn Little N  TLMC 06 Honda Civic Si 100.833 91.285
SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
1 520 Keith Billings TAC 09 Porsche 911S 102.808 92.127
2 9 Moses Wang SPDA 07 Subaru Impreza STI 102.390 91.159
SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
1 405 Igor Kost N BMWCCT 01 BMW M3 96.688 97.569
korch motorsports/iconicars
2 373 Walter Brooks SPDA 11 Subaru STI 100.129 95.139
3 68 Brad Merkel MCO 98 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe 101.171 93.408
4 407 Allan Edwards N MMS 06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS SC 103.233 91.383
GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
1 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 15 Ford Mustang GT 96.711 98.900
2 177 Jeremy Brutzki TAC 00 Honda S2000 98.913 97.784
3 276 Carsten Gieschen BMWCCT 03 BMW M3 97.967 97.533
4 200 Ron Billings TAC 17 Volkswagen Golf r 99.863 96.755
5 92 Nicolas Maitland N  SPDA 90 Toyota Corolla GT-S 101.976 94.413
6 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 11 Subaru WRX 102.610 94,261
7 735 Leslie Wong N  SPDA 09 Honda S2000 104.080 92.622
GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
1 52 Gary Wood OMSC 04 Mazda RX-8 99.976 97.042
Ontario 1500, Change CRAFTER Services
2 420 Pauly Plewa N TAC 00 Honda Civic 100.934 95.998
771 Motorsports
3 7 John Paczynski SPDA 04 Honda S2000 102.020 95.122
4 477 Grant Galloway SPDA 10 Honda Civic si 102.572 95.048
Myself
5 828 Gabriel Ursache Other 16 Ford Focus RS 102.097 94.831
uTsS
6 57 Pierre Lefebvre MCO 14 Subaru BRZ 103.718 93.973
7 62 Eric Vengroff N TAC 17 Nissan 370Z 107.137 91.233
GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
1 89 Alessandro Belardo SPDA 09 Mazda RX8 R3 101.697 97.191
Dave's Garage, Burning Rubber Tire and Speed
2 111 Kevin Wong N SPDA 04 Honda S2000 103.844 94.909
3 113 Luke Lay N  SPDA 92 Toyota Celica GTS 103.855 94.579
xiiimotorsports
4 45 Adam Mann N  SPDA 13 Scion FRS 104.555 94.215
5 25 Perry Rautanen OMSC 06 Mazda MX-5 Miata 106.830 92.763
Mobill

6 101 Barry Lydford TAC 05 Ford Mustang 108.098 90.961



[y

982 Eric Rier

Mito Graphics

138 Andrew Van

20 George Ho

6 Rob Hall

VoOoNOTUVThWN

[y

29 Kyle Beaty

uhwnN

de Peer

38 Matthew Clough
738 Mike Van De Peer

283 Martin Wojtowicz
852 Jake McBeth

402 Jack Poladian

777 Mohamed Hussain
TriHospital Sleep Lab West

149 Gary Vernon
263 Brandon Taylor
80 Colin Cherry

1 78 Lawrence La Fave
2 272 Edwin Abuyuan

1 112 Albert Ribeiro
Bestline Auto Tech
2 31 Jeff Billings

w

164 Daniel Robis

4 326 Adam Wilson

Autologix

[e)NV,]

STATUS LEGEND N =

30 David Maynard
41 Brandon Kolodychuk

Novice

KWRC, TAC

SPDA

TAC

SPDA
BMWCCT
SCCA,Other
OMSC
OMSC,Other
Other

SPDA

DAC, SPDA
TAC

SPDA
OMSC

MCO
SPDA

TAC
TAC
SPDA

SPDA

SPDA
Other

Event PAX Minimum=

97

92
99
92
97
94
99
17
94

89

90
02
15
02

97
o1

o5

11

95

91

13
04

GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic VX
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic VX
BMW 328i

Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
Subaru BRZ

BMW 325is

TOURING 1 CLASS
Honda CRX Si

Toyota Celica
Nissan Sentra
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Toyota Celica

TOURING 2 CLASS

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

TOURING 3 CLASS
Mini Cooper

Volkswagen Golf
Nissan 240sx
Ford Escort GT
Ford Focus

Acura EL

90.941

Track configuration: 1 kink on western straight, 1 NE Turn 1

This event sanctioned by Canadian Automobile Sports Clubs Onario Region

Chief Organizer: Dave Barker

Clerk of the Course:

Chief Timer: Perry Rautanen

Dave Barker

Stewards: Gary Vernon

le1.

100.

le1.
107.
107.
11e.

111.
111.

106.

109.
11e.
113.

113

161

.692
103.
105.
1e5.
105.
106.
107.
109.

572
778
760
781
561
605
902

813

844
650
585
149

161
006

918

335
345
244

.988
117.

146

98.

97.
96.
94.
94.
94.
93.
.044
90.

93

100.

99.
94.
93.
91.

92.
92.

97.

95.

94.

91.

91.
88.

606

290
285
676
244
077
585

597

000

543
503
581
719

387
166

372

298

141

631

333
216



Car#
777
29
711
982

177
405
276
121
0 112

Car#
405
420
111
113

92
45
852
735
272
0 326

Name

Mohamed Hussain
Kyle Beaty
Chris Paczynski
Eric Rier
Stephen Deneka
Jeremy Brutzki
Igor Kost
Carsten Gieschen
Eric Juraschka
Albert Ribeiro

Name

Igor Kost
Pauly Plewa
Kevin Wong
Luke Lay
Nicolas Maitland
Adam Mann
Jake McBeth
Leslie Wong
Edwin Abuyuan
Adam Wilson

Novice

Novice
N

Z2Z22z2z2=2222

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 3

Club
SPDA
DAC, SPDA
SPDA
KWRC, TAC
SPDA

TAC
BMWCCT
BMWCCT
SPDA

TAC
97.372

89
90
15
97
04
00
o1
03
09
o5

Vehicle
Honda CRX Si
Toyota Celica
Ford Mustang GT
Mazda Miata
Subaru Impreza STi
Honda S2000
BMW M3
BMW M3
Chevrolet Corvette ZR1
Mini Cooper

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 3

Club
BMWCCT
TAC
SPDA
SPDA
SPDA
SPDA
OMSC, Other
SPDA
SPDA
SPDA

o1
00
04

90
13
17
09
o1
91

Vehicle
BMW M3
Honda Civic
Honda S2000
Toyota Celica GTS
Toyota Corolla GT-S
Scion FRS
Subaru BRZ
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Ford Escort GT

Class
T1
T1
GT1
GT4
MOD3
GT1
SGT3
GT1
SGT1
T3

Class
SGT3
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT1
GT3
GT4
GT1
T2
T3

Best Time

100

le1.

96
101

93.

98
96
97
95
106

.813
844
.711
.161
247
.913
.688
.967
.442
.918

Best Time

96

100.
103.
103.
101.
104.
107.
104.
111.
113.

.688
934
844
855
976
555
605
080
006
244

Points

100

99.
.900
98.
98.
97.
97.
97.
.483

98

97

.000
543

606
329
784
569
533

Points

97.
.998
94.
94.
94.
94.
93.
92.
92.
91.

95

569

909
579
413
215
044
622
166
631



FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 3

Car# Name Novice Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points
1 2 Stephen Deneka SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza STi MOD3 93.247 98.329
2 121 Eric Juraschka SPDA 09 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 SGT1 95.442 97.483
3 405 Igor Kost N BMWCCT 01 BMW M3 SGT3 96.688 97.569
4 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 15 Ford Mustang GT GT1 96.711 98.900
5 403 Scott Nicol TLMC 17 Honda Civic MOD3 96.716 94.029
6 276 Carsten Gieschen BMWCCT 03 BMW M3 GT1 97.967 97.533
7 86 Kevin Morris OMSC,SPDA 96 homebuilt Super 3-1/2 MOD3 98.823 92.961
8 177 Jeremy Brutzki TAC 00 Honda S2000 GT1 98.913 97.784
9 98 Brad Coleman TAC 98 Acura Integra MOD3 99.207 92.221
10 200 Ron Billings TAC 17 Volkswagen Golf r GT1 99.863 96.755
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Car#

777
29
711

177
982
138
121

89
276
112
200
477

52
420
738
828

373

38
92
113
263
164
20
86
149

68
852
98
169
272

30
167
57
78
326
25
111
1ol

520
16
96

405
31

447

207
45

135

283

403

155

886

333
97

194

123
15
83

524

525

735

401

407

Name

Mohamed Hussain
Kyle Beaty

Chris Paczynski
Stephen Deneka
Jeremy Brutzki
Eric Rier

Andrew Van De Peer
Eric Juraschka
Alessandro Belardo
Carsten Gieschen
Albert Ribeiro
Ron Billings
Grant Galloway
Gary Wood

Pauly Plewa

Mike Van De Peer
Gabriel Ursache
John Paczynski
Walter Brooks
Rob Hall

Matthew Clough
Nicolas Maitland
Luke Lay

Brandon Taylor
Daniel Robis
George Ho

Kevin Morris
Gary Vernon

Dave Barker

Brad Merkel

Jake McBeth

Brad Coleman
Ryan Pool

Edwin Abuyuan
Moses Wang

David Maynard
James Besszong
Pierre Lefebvre
Lawrence La Fave
Adam Wilson
Perry Rautanen
Kevin Wong

Barry Lydford
Colin Cherry
Keith Billings
James Fung

Colin Caissie
Igor Kost

Jeff Billings
Jud Buchanan
Stuart Sukerman
Adam Mann

David Ribeiro
Martin Wojtowicz
Scott Nicol
Chris Campacci
Steven Dimovski
Jimmy Woo

Gerry Carvalho
Sean McPhee
Giancarlo Filicetti
Paul Todd

Deep Gill

Elia Semenov
Jesse Ferguson
Leslie Wong
Gregory Wellman
Allan Edwards

Mobil 1 2017 OTA Overall Standings

Novice

=2

Class

(Points from Backup runs in brackets are used to break ties)

T1
T1
GT1
MOD3
GT1
GT4
GT4
SGT1
GT3
GT1
T3
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT4
GT2
GT2
SGT3
GT3
GT4
GT1
GT3
T1
T3
GT4
MOD3
T1
SGT1
SGT3
GT4
RTC1
SGT1
T2
SGT2
T3
SGT2
GT2
T2
T3
GT3
GT3
GT3

SGT2
SGT3
GT1
SGT3
T3
GT2
GT1
GT3
SGT2
GT4
MOD3
SGT1
GT2
GT2
T2
GT1
T3
GT1
GT3
GT1
MOD3
GT1
SGT3
SGT3

89
90
15
04
00
97
92
09
Q9
03
05
17
10
04
00
92
16
04
11
99
99
90
92
15
95
97
96
02
04
98
17
98
o7
o1
o7
13
08
14
97
91
06
04
05
02
09
12
15
o1
11
67
11
13
08
94
17
15
14
11
99
09
15
00
08
99
96
09
11
06

Vehicle

Honda CRX Si

Toyota Celica

Ford Mustang GT
Subaru Impreza STi
Honda S2000

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic VX
Chevrolet Corvette ZR1
Mazda RX8 R3

BMW M3

Mini Cooper
Volkswagen Golf r
Honda Civic si

Mazda RX-8

Honda Civic

Honda Civic VX

Ford Focus RS

Honda S2000

Subaru STI

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Toyota Corolla GT-S
Toyota Celica GTS
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Nissan 240sx

BMW 328i

homebuilt Super 3-1/2
Nissan Sentra
Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet Corvette Coupe

Subaru BRZ

Acura Integra
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata

Subaru Impreza STI
Ford Focus

Mitsubishi Evolution GSR

Subaru BRZ

Mazda Miata

Ford Escort GT
Mazda MX-5 Miata
Honda S2000

Ford Mustang
Toyota Celica
Porsche 911S
Porsche Caa GTS
Alfa Romeo 4C

BMW M3

Volkswagen Golf
Acadian Canso
Subaru WRX

Scion FRS

BMW 135

Acura Integra
Honda Civic
Subaru STI

Scion FR-S
Hyundai Genesis Coupe
VW Passat
Chevrolet Cobalt SS
Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza RS
Volkswagen GTI
Honda Civic
Nissan 240sx
Honda S2000
Porsche Cayman S
Chevrolet Cobalt SS SC

Status

Tire

Total

299.
297.
297.
296.
197.
292.
194.
289.
288.
193.
193.
285.
191.
191.
285.
190.
281.
282.
190.
190.
282.
275.
280.
188.
280.
279.
276.
274.
279.
186.
185.
273.
272.
272.
185.
184.
184.
183.
183.
182.
272.
182.
272.
179.
178.
99.
98.
97.
95.
94.
94.
94.
94.
94.
94.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
92.
92.
92.
92.
92.
91.
91.

055
136
290
542
162
204
516
586
928
281
211
735
919
577
832
864
636
809
335
032
385
500
730
882
338
262
468
901
646
005
729
851
151
377
182
721
177
863
613
938
291
523
543
762
106
717
552
569
298
977
261
215
177
077
029
945
726
702
259
051
006
950
885
787
684
622
606
383

Net

200.
199.
198.
198.
197.
195.
194.
194.
193.
193.
193.
192.
191.
191.
191.
190.
190.
190.
190.
190.
189.
189.
189.
188.
188.
187.
187.
187.
187.
186.
185.
185.
.437

185

185.
185.
184.
184.
183.
183.
182.
182.
182.
181.
179.
178.
99.
98.
97.
95.
94.
94.
94.
94.
94.
94.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
92.
92.
92.
92.
92.
91.
91.

000
543
695
213
162
750
516
085
840
281
211
044
919
577
485
864
841
432
335
032
962
876
099
882
071
492
408
203
021
005
729
559

380
182
721
177
863
613
938
924
523
899
762
106
717
552
569
298
977
261
215
177
077
029
945
726
702
259
051
006
950
885
787
684
622
606
383



69 17
70 62
71 402
72 306
73 888
74 808
75 41
76 40
77 500
78 325
79 14

80 8
81 59
82 412
83 720

Status

Car#

420

92
113
852
272
167
326
111
405

45
135
155
886
333
123

15
524
735
401
407
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Total =

Net = Total points less a competitors

Shawn Little
Eric Vengroff
Jack Poladian
Jonas Jasinskas
Jim Anderson
Nathan Bradshaw
Brandon Kolodychuk
Ghanim Mirjan
Rick Arbour
Thomas Holland
Vytas Jasinskas
Saures Furtado
Tom Bryson

Chao Tang
Michael Cooper

Name

Pauly Plewa
Nicolas Maitland
Luke Lay

Jake McBeth
Edwin Abuyuan
James Besszong
Adam Wilson
Kevin Wong

Igor Kost

Adam Mann

David Ribeiro
Chris Campacci
Steven Dimovski
Jimmy Woo
Giancarlo Filicetti
Paul Todd

Elia Semenov
Leslie Wong
Gregory Wellman
Allan Edwards
Shawn Little
Eric Vengroff
Jack Poladian
Jonas Jasinskas
Nathan Bradshaw
Brandon Kolodychuk
Ghanim Mirjan
Thomas Holland
Vytas Jasinskas
Saures Furtado
Michael Cooper

Zmaomr

D

=2=2=22

=22

SGT1
GT2
GT4
SGT1
GT1
SGT3
T3
SGT3
T2
GT2
GT1
SGT1
GT4
SGT3
T2

Number of events ran on tire
brand Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors

06
17
94
97
09
09
04
88
91
03
11
95
o7
16
90

Honda Civic Si
Nissan 370z
BMW 325is

BMW 328IS
Pontiac G8 GT
Pontiac G8 GT
Acura EL
Nissan 300zx turbo
Honda CRX

BMW 325

Subaru WRX STI
Acura Integra
BMW 328i

Ford GT350
Mazda Miata

1 worse events (Throwaways)

Mobil 1 2017 OTA Overall Standings

Novice

ozmomr

Total of best 5 events
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Class

(Points from Backup runs in brackets are used to breakties)

GT2
GT1
GT3
GT4
T2
SGT2
T3
GT3
SGT3
GT3
SGT2
SGT1
GT2
GT2
T3
GT1
GT1
GT1
SGT3
SGT3
SGT1
GT2
GT4
SGT1
SGT3
T3
SGT3
GT2
GT1
SGT1
T2

00
90
92
17
o1
08
91
04
o1
13
08
15
14
11
15
00
99
09
11
06
06
17
94
97
09
04
88
03
11
95
90

Vehicle
Net

Honda Civic

Toyota Corolla GT-S
Toyota Celica GTS
Subaru BRZ

Mazda Miata

Mitsubishi Evolution GSR

Ford Escort GT
Honda S2000

BMW M3

Scion FRS

BMW 135

Subaru STI

Scion FR-S

Hyundai Genesis Coupe
Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza RS
Honda Civic

Honda S2000
Porsche Cayman S
Chevrolet Cobalt SS SC
Honda Civic Si
Nissan 370z

BMW 325is

BMW 3281IS

Pontiac G8 GT
Acura EL

Nissan 300zx turbo
BMW 325

Subaru WRX STI
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata

1 worse events (Throwaways)

Mobil 1 2017 OTA Class Standings

Tire

91.
91.
90.
89.
89.
88.
88.
87.
87.
87.
87.
86.
.735
85.
83.

85

285
233
597
348
314
813
216
997
768
710
617
414

206
029

Total

285.
275.
280.
185.
272.
184.
182.
182.
97.
94.
94.
93.
93.
93.
93.
92.
92.
92.
91.
91.
91.
91.
90.
89.
88.
88.
87.
87.
87.
86.
83.

832
500
730
729
377
177
938
523
569
215
177
945
726
702
006
950
787
622
606
383
285
233
597
348
813
216
997
710
617
414
029

91.
91.
90.
89.
89.
88.
88.
87.
87.
87.
87.
86.
85.
85.
83.

191
189
189
185

185.
184.
.938
182.

97.

94.

94.
.945
93.
93.
.006
.950
92.
92.
91.
91.
91.
.233
90.
89.
88.
88.
.997
87.
87.
86.
.029

182

93

93
92

87

83

285
233
597
348
314
813
216
997
768
710
617
414
735
206
029

.485
.876
.099
.729

380
177

523
569
215
177

726
702

787
622
606
383
285

597
348
813
216

710
617
414
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Car#

86
403
525

98

121
169
155

17
306

167
520

135

373
68
16

405

401

407

808
40

412

711
177
276
200

92

96
207
194

15
524
735
888

477

52
420
828

57
447
886
333

62
325

89
113
25
111
101

Name

Stephen Deneka
Kevin Morris
Scott Nicol
Jesse Ferguson
Brad Coleman

Eric Juraschka
Ryan Pool

Chris Campacci
Dave Barker
Shawn Little
Jonas Jasinskas
Saures Furtado

Moses Wang
James Besszong
Keith Billings
Dave Barker
David Ribeiro

Walter Brooks
Brad Merkel
James Fung

Igor Kost
Gregory Wellman
Allan Edwards
Nathan Bradshaw
Ghanim Mirjan
Chao Tang

Chris Paczynski
Jeremy Brutzki
Carsten Gieschen
Ron Billings
Nicolas Maitland
Colin Caissie
Stuart Sukerman
Sean McPhee

Paul Todd

Elia Semenov
Leslie Wong

Jim Anderson
Vytas Jasinskas

Grant Galloway
Gary Wood

Pauly Plewa
Gabriel Ursache
John Paczynski
Pierre Lefebvre
Jud Buchanan
Steven Dimovski
Jimmy Woo

Eric Vengroff
Thomas Holland

Alessandro Belardo
Luke Lay

Perry Rautanen
Kevin Wong

Barry Lydford

Rob Hall

Novice

=22

=Z22=2=22

=2

=2z2=22

04
96
17
96
98

09
o7
15
04
06
97
95

o7
08
09
04

11
98
12
o1
11
06
09
88
16

09
92
06
04
05
99

Vehicle Tire

MOD 3 CLASS
Subaru Impreza STi
homebuilt Super 3-1/2
Honda Civic
Nissan 24@sx
Acura Integra

SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
Chevrolet Corvette ZR1
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Subaru STI
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Si
BMW 328IS
Acura Integra

SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
Subaru Impreza STI
Mitsubishi Evolution GSR
Porsche 911S
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
BMW 135

SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
Subaru STI
Chevrolet Corvette Coupe
Porsche Carrera GTS
BMW M3
Porsche Cayman S
Chevrolet Cobalt SS SC
Pontiac G8 GT
Nissan 300zx turbo
Ford GT350

GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
Ford Mustang GT
Honda S2000
BMW M3
Volkswagen Golf r
Toyota Corolla GT-S
Alfa Romeo 4C
Subaru WRX
Chevrolet Cobalt SS
Subaru Impreza RS
Honda Civic
Honda S2000
Pontiac G8 GT
Subaru WRX STI

GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
Honda Civic si
Mazda RX-8
Honda Civic
Ford Focus RS
Honda S2000
Subaru BRZ
Acadian Canso
Scion FR-S
Hyundai Genesis Coupe
Nissan 370z
BMW 325

GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
Mazda RX8 R3
Toyota Celica GTS
Mazda MX-5 Miata
Honda S2000
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata

Events Ran

123
123

123

13
13
123
123
123

23

[y

123
123
123

23
123

Total

296.
276.
94.
92.
92.

289.
272.
93.
92.
91.
89.
86.

185

190.
186.
99.
97.
91.
91.
88.
87.
85.

297.
197.
193.
190.
275.
98.
94.
93.
92.
92.
92.
89.
.617

191.
191.
285.
281.
282.
183.
94.
93.
93.
91.
87.

288.
280.
272.
182.
272.

96.

542
468
029
684
221

586
151
945
625
285
348
414

.182
184.
178.

94.
177

177
106
396

335
005
717
569
606
383
813
997
206

290
162
281
446
500
552
261
051
950
787
622
314

919
577
832
636
809
863
977
726
702
233
710

928
730
291
523
543
447

Net

198.
187.
94.
92.
92.

194.
.437
93.
92.
91.
89.
86.

185

185

190.
186.
99.
97.
91.
91.
88.
87.
85.

198.
197.
193.
190.
189.
98.
94.
93.
92.
92.
92.
89.
.617

191.
191.
191.
190.
190.
183.
94.
93.
93.
91.
87.

193.
189.
182.
182.
181.

96.

213
408
029
684
221

085

945
625
285
348
414

.182
184.
178.

94.
.177

177
106
396

335
005
717
569
606
383
813
997
206

695
162
281
446
876
552
261
051
950
787
622
314

919
577
485
841
432
863
977
726
702
233
710

840
099
924
523
899
447



O 00

POVoKNOUTAWNBR

200
45

982
138
738

38

20
852
283

402
59

1 777
2 29
3 263
4 149
5 80
1 272
2 78
3 97
4 500
5 720
1 112
2 164
3 30
4 326
5 31
6 123
7 41
1 98
LEGEND
Total
Net =
Car
1 77
2 2
3 71
4
5 17
6 98
7 13
8 12

Ron Billings
Adam Mann N
Deep Gill

Eric Rier

Andrew Van De Peer

Mike Van De Peer

Matthew Clough

George Ho

Jake McBeth N
Martin Wojtowicz

Rob Hall

Jack Poladian N
Tom Bryson

Mohamed Hussain
Kyle Beaty
Brandon Taylor
Gary Vernon
Colin Cherry

Edwin Abuyuan N
Lawrence La Fave

Gerry Carvalho

Rick Arbour

Michael Cooper N

Albert Ribeiro
Daniel Robis

David Maynard
Adam Wilson N
Jeff Billings
Giancarlo Filicetti N
Brandon Kolodychuk N
Brad Coleman

= Total of best 5 events

17
13

97
92
92
99
97
17
94
99
94
o7

89
90
15
02
02

o1
97
99
91
90

05
95
13
91
11
15
04

98

Total points less a competitors

# Name Status
7 Mohamed Hussain

(
9 Kyle Beaty

(
1 Chris Paczynski

(
2 Stephen Deneka

(
7 Jeremy Brutzki

(
2 Eric Rier

(
8 Andrew Van De Peer

(
1 Eric Juraschka

Volkswagen Golf r
Scion FRS
Volkswagen GTI

GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic VX
Honda Civic VX
Mazda Miata
BMW 328i
Subaru BRZ
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
BMW 325is
BMW 328i

TOURING 1 CLASS
Honda CRX Si
Toyota Celica
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Nissan Sentra
Toyota Celica

TOURING 2 CLASS
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
VW Passat
Honda CRX
Mazda Miata

TOURING 3 CLASS
Mini Cooper
Nissan 240sx
Ford Focus
Ford Escort GT
Volkswagen Golf
Nissan Micra
Acura EL

RAW TIME CHALLENGE 1
Acura Integra

1 worse events (Throwaways)

Points Breakdown by Event

123

NN

R RpRpRPR
WwWwwwwww

iy

123
123
13
123
13

123

N

23
123
23
13

12

Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6

(PAX

99

100.

99.

99.

99.

97.

97.

96.

Values)
.055 100.000 100.000
.904 .856 .902
000 97.593 99.543
.897 .845 .897
795 98.595 98.900
.950 .926 .950
884 org 98.329
.991 .991
378 97.784
.940 .940
144 96.454 98.606
.906 .860 .911
226 97.290
.910 .910
602 95.501 97.483
.977 .966 .977

95
94

92.

292.
194.
190.
282.
279.
185.
94.
93.
90.
85.

299.
297.
188.
274.
179.

272.
183.
93.
87.
83.

193.
280.
184.
182.

95

93.
88.

181.

Total

299.

297.

297.

296.

197.

292.

194.

289.

055

136

290

542

162

204

516

586

.289
.215
885

204
516
864
385
262
729
077
585
597
735

055
136
882
901
762

377
613
259
768
029

211
338
721
938
.298
006
216

630

200.

199.

198.

198.

197.

195.

194.

194.

000

543

695

213

162

750

516

085

95
94

92.

195

194.
190.
189.
187.
185.
94.
93.
90.
85.

200.
199.
188.
187.
179.

185

183.
93.
87.
83.

193.
188.
184.
182.

95

93.
88.

181.

.289
.215
885

.750
516
864
962
492
729
077
585
597
735

000
543
882
203
762

.380
613
259
768
029

211
071
721
938
.298
006
216

630



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

89

276

112

200

477

52

420

738

828

373

38

92

113

263

164

20

86

149

68

852

98

169

Alessandro Belardo

Carsten Gieschen

Albert Ribeiro

Ron Billings

Grant Galloway

Gary Wood

Pauly Plewa

Mike Van De Peer

Gabriel Ursache

John Paczynski

Walter Brooks

Rob Hall

Matthew Clough

Nicolas Maitland

Luke Lay

Brandon Taylor

Daniel Robis

George Ho

Kevin Morris

Gary Vernon

Dave Barker

Brad Merkel

Jake McBeth

Brad Coleman

Ryan Pool

96.
.920

95.
.926

96.
.932

94.
.937

95.
.933

96.
.908

96.
.939

95.
.935

95.
.954

96.
.924

93.
.911

95

94.
.925

95.
.903

92.
.875

93.
.912

94.
.989

92.
.893

94.
.970

92.
.908

93.
.000

93.

649

289

871

535

487

188

010

310

196

447

677

.463
.944

520

301

267

248

447

700

396

685

338

841

95

95

95.
.810

93.
.911

94.
.900

90.
.908

92.
.905

92.
.867

85.
.916

91.
.888

93.
.813

91.
.868

89

87.
.840

92.
.979

92.
.943

88.
.000

86.

.088
.880

.748
.927

839

691

347

795

377

423

624

631

930

770

.060
.984

698

625

597

292

714

97.
.920

97.
.951

97.
.873

96.
.941

95

97.
.937

95

94.
.908

94.
.939

95

95.
.954

93.
.911

96.
.911

94.
.944

94.
.925

93.
.903

94.
.875

94.
.912

92.
.989

94.
.893

191

533

372

755

.048
.932

042

.998
.938

676

831

.122
.937

139

585

285

413

579

581

141

244

961

503

org

93

93.
.908

92.
.994

91.

.408
.962

044

221

596

288.

193.

193.

285

191.

191.

285

190.

281.

282.

190.

190.

282.

275.

280.

188.

280.

279.

276.

274.

279.

186.

185

273.

272.

928

281

211

.735

919

577

.832

864

636

809

335

032

385

500

730

882

338

262

468

901

646

005

.729

851

151

193.

193.

193.

192.

191.

191.

191.

190.

190.

190.

190.

190.

189.

189.

189.

188.

188.

187.

187.

187.

187.

186.

185.

185.

185.

840

281

211

044

919

577

485

864

841

432

335

032

962

876

099

882

071

492

408

203

021

005

729

559

437



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

272

30

167

57

78

326

25

111

le1l

80

520

16

96

405

31

447

207

45

135

283

403

155

886

Edwin Abuyuan

Moses Wang

David Maynard

James Besszong

Pierre Lefebvre

Lawrence La Fave

Adam Wilson

Perry Rautanen

Kevin Wong

Barry Lydford

Colin Cherry

Keith Billings

James Fung

Colin Caissie

Igor Kost

Jeff Billings

Jud Buchanan

Stuart Sukerman

Adam Mann

David Ribeiro

Martin Wojtowicz

Scott Nicol

Chris Campacci

Steven Dimovski

93.
.886

94.
.974

96.
.970

91.
.885

91.
.876

90.
.917

90.
.924

88

99.
.961

98.
.952

94.
.939

93.
.988

93.
.938

.987

214

023

092

226

307

161

644

.043
.900

717

552

977

945

726

86.
.836

93.
.818

88

89.
.899

89.
.876

87.
.884

90.
.887

85

94

.980

997

388

.085
.955

890

367

614

938

.979
.940

.177

.962

92.
.888

91.
.974

91.
.873

93.
.933

92.
.885

91.
.876

92.
.917

94.
.922

9e.
.924

91.
.900

92.
.960

97.
.964

95.
.872

94.
.940

94.
.923

94.
.913

94.
.000

.987

166

159

333

973

387

631

763

909

961

719

127

569

298

261

215

077

029

272.

185.

184.

184.

183.

183.

182.

272.

182.

272.

179.

178.

99.

98.

97.

95.

94.

94.

94.

94.

94.

94.

93.

93.

377

182

721

177

863

613

938

291

523

543

762

106

717

552

569

298

977

261

215

177

077

029

945

726

185.

185.

184.

184.

183.

183.

182.

182.

182.

181.

179.

178.

99.

98.

97.

95.

94.

94.

94.

94.

94.

94.

93.

93.

380

182

721

177

863

613

938

924

523

899

762

106

717

552

569

298

977

261

215

177

077

029

945

726



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

333

97

194

123

15

83

524

525

735

401

407

17

62

402

306

888

808

41

40

500

325

14

59

412

Jimmy Woo

Gerry Carvalho

Sean McPhee

Giancarlo Filicetti

Paul Todd

Deep Gill

Elia Semenov

Jesse Ferguson

Leslie Wong

Gregory Wellman

Allan Edwards

Shawn Little

Eric Vengroff

Jack Poladian

Jonas Jasinskas

Jim Anderson

Nathan Bradshaw

Brandon Kolodychuk

Ghanim Mirjan

Rick Arbour

Thomas Holland

Vytas Jasinskas

Saures Furtado

Tom Bryson

Chao Tang

(

93.702
.932

93.006
.874

92.950
.951

92.885
.921

92.787
.945

89.348
.980

87.617
.943

86.414
.988

85.735
.909

93.259
.834

93.051
.921

92.684
.983

91.606
.941

89.314
.924

88.813
.934

87.997
.940

87.768
.832

87.710
.910

DNF

85.206

92.

622

.943

91.

383

.964

91.

285

.988

91.

233

.930

90.

597

.913

88.
.880

216

93.

93.

93.

93.

92.

92.

92.

92.

92.

91.

91.

91.

91.

90.

89.

89.

88.

88.

87.

87.

87.

87.

86.

85.

85.

702

259

051

006

950

885

787

684

622

606

383

285

233

597

348

314

813

216

997

768

710

617

414

735

206

93.

93.

93.

93

92.

92.

92.

92.

92.

91.

91.

91.

91.

90.

89.

89.

88.

88.

87

87.

87.

87.

86.

85.

85.

702

259

051

.006

950

885

787

684

622

606

383

285

233

597

348

314

813

216

.997

768

710

617

414

735

206



( .938 )

83 720 Michael Cooper N 83.029 83.029 83.029
( .835 )

LEGEND
N = Novice
Total = Total of best 5 events
Net = Total points less a competitors 1 worse events (Throw aways)

Club Points Standing

Club Points
SPDA 1820
TAC 842
OMSC 364
BMWCCT 232
Other 173
MCO 113
TLMC 88
KWRC 80
DAC 73.5
MSOC 50

SCCA 12.5



